May 2011 Doc ID 010039 Rev 1 1/34
UM1058
User manual
STEVAL-ILL029V2/STEVAL-CBP007V1: front panel demo with
STLED325 and STMPE24M31 based touch panel
Introduction
This document explains the operation of the front panel demonstration board based on the
advanced LED controller driver STLED325 and 8-bit microcontroller STM8S as I2C master.

description
Package Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s ordering code /
orderable part number
Supplier
Supplier
ordering code
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
U
M
1058
B
ill o
f m
aterial
D
oc ID
 010039 R
ev 1
30/34
R16 3.3 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ472V or equivalent Digi-Key P3.3KATR-ND
R6, R11, R39,
R40, R41, R42
1 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ102V or equivalent Digi-Key P1.0KATR-ND
R7, R10, R12,
R14, R17, R24,
R29, R30, R31,
R32, R33, R34,
R35, R36 (Do not
mount: R10, R14,
R17)
0 SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEY0R00V or equivalent Digi-Key
P0.0ATR-ND or
equivalent
R15 220 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ221V or equivalent Digi-Key P220ATR-ND
R22, R23 100 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ101V Digi-Key P100ATR-ND
R25 20 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ203V or equivalent Digi-Key P20KATR-ND
R26 2.7 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6GEYJ272V or equivalent Digi-Key P2.7KATR-ND
R27 9.1 kΩ SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-6ENF9101V or equivalent Digi-Key P9.10KCCT-ND
R43 47 Ω SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ERJ-P06J470V or equivalent Digi-Key P47ADCT-ND
C1, C3, C8, C11,
C12, C13, C15,
C23, C24, C25,
C26

Supplier
Supplier
ordering code
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
B
ill o
f m
aterial
U
M
1058
31/34
D
oc ID
 010039 R
ev 1
C10 47 µF
Leaded
50volts 47uF
6.3x11 20%
2.5 LS
Nichicon UPS1H470MED MOUSER
647-
UPS1H470MED
C17 10 nF SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VB1H103K Digi-Key PCC103BNCT-ND
C19 220 nF SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-1VB1A224K Digi-Key PCC1749CT-ND
C20, C21 220 µF/63 V Through Hole Panasonic - ECG EEU-FM1E221 Digi-Key P12383-ND
C22 2.7 nF SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VB1H272K Digi-Key PCC272BNCT-ND
C28 22 nF SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VB1H223K Digi-Key PCC223BGCT-ND
C29 100 pF SMD0805 Panasonic - ECG ECJ-2VC1H101J Digi-Key
PCC101CGCT-
ND
C6 0.22 F Supercap Cornell Dubilier EDLSD224H5R5C Mouser
  598-